
2024 University of Montevallo Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-23   Conf: 17-13   Home: 16-8   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (430), Opp (387)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (4), Crowson (2), Harbin (1), Walker (1), Opp (10)   Picked Off:
Kallaher (2), Cunningham (1), Hiatt  (1), Moore (1), O'Connell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Kallaher (10), Kirk (4), Mitchell  (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Melendez 4, Hargrove 1, Phelan 1, Samuels
1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-147), Kallaher (26-33), Kirk (17-20), Mitchell  (17-20), Samuels (14-15), Cozzi (7-10), Melendez
(7-10), Phelan (7-8), Morse (6-7), Wyatt (5-6), Hargrove (4-4), Heatherly (4-4), Calapa (2-2), Gurr (2-4), Felker (1-1), Foster (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Crowson, Connor .338 52-52 195 39 66 7 1 8 41 99 .508 35 9 26 2 .458 1 0 7-10 40 91 16 .891
24 Harbin, Logan .335 48-48 173 35 58 13 0 9 47 98 .566 26 10 20 2 .445 2 0 7-8 322 23 4 .989
18 O'Connell, Jake .313 40-34 112 27 35 5 3 7 29 67 .598 19 5 38 1 .424 3 3 5-5 67 6 3 .961
2 Liddie, Evan .308 52-52 201 44 62 8 0 0 21 70 .348 8 22 13 5 .397 1 12 14-16 104 47 4 .974
5 Huddleston, Ethan .284 45-45 155 43 44 10 1 9 32 83 .535 19 9 43 3 .393 0 1 9-10 52 109 10 .942
16 Irizarry, Daniel .241 42-28 83 16 20 4 1 1 11 29 .349 12 7 21 1 .382 0 2 6-9 62 1 0 1.000
46 Manzella, Jimmy .667 7-0 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
39 Rochester, Jacob .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
43 Cloud , Aiden .400 22-0 5 7 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 2 0 1 0 .571 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
8 Leake, Landon .389 37-28 90 22 35 5 0 4 24 52 .578 12 1 25 1 .462 1 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
26 Hiatt , Zen .289 35-19 76 9 22 2 0 4 20 36 .474 6 5 24 1 .375 1 0 0-0 30 0 0 1.000
9 Kallaher, Christian .286 37-27 84 18 24 2 1 6 17 46 .548 10 7 19 1 .402 1 1 3-3 189 23 0 1.000
23 Bell, Khalil .275 28-12 51 5 14 5 1 0 10 21 .412 4 1 12 1 .339 0 0 1-1 7 2 0 1.000
1 Cunningham, Wyatt .243 39-7 37 14 9 2 0 1 8 14 .378 4 4 12 0 .370 1 2 4-5 42 0 1 .977
4 Mitchell , Luke .228 28-28 92 10 21 2 0 1 7 26 .283 7 6 19 5 .321 1 0 0-0 129 6 1 .993
34 Norris , Jackson .227 19-3 22 3 5 1 0 1 2 9 .409 3 2 8 0 .370 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
13 Walker, Mitchell .224 31-28 85 15 19 5 0 1 9 27 .318 18 11 17 3 .414 2 3 4-6 42 52 5 .949
27 Eiseman, Barry .206 28-16 63 9 13 3 0 2 10 22 .349 11 2 13 3 .338 1 0 1-1 24 0 0 1.000
10 Moore, Brandon .200 33-14 60 16 12 3 0 2 10 21 .350 9 4 9 0 .333 2 0 1-2 28 1 0 1.000
3 Stephenson, Payton .167 27-18 54 7 9 1 0 0 5 10 .185 10 5 19 0 .348 0 0 1-1 38 40 1 .987
42 Kirk, Evan .148 24-9 27 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .148 7 1 8 0 .333 1 1 1-1 82 7 4 .957
Totals .286 52-52 1670 343 477 78 8 56 307 739 .443 223 111 347 29 .401 18 26 66-81 1287 462 57 .968
Opponents .282 52-52 1705 317 480 76 5 56 283 734 .430 189 61 377 23 .370 20 24 60-74 1274 488 68 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Hargrove, Dawson 2.08 1-1 17 0 0 0-0 2 21.2 14 9 5 15 19 3 0 1 .194 2 3 0 1 4
31 Foster, Chris 2.33 4-2 18 0 0 0-1 7 19.1 16 6 5 8 17 1 1 2 .225 1 4 0 0 2
48 Wilsker , Logan 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1 0
15 Phelan, Connor 4.33 5-3 23 1 0 0-0 4 35.1 40 26 17 11 33 7 1 5 .276 1 3 0 0 2
21 Melendez, Adiel 4.41 5-2 13 13 0 0-0 0 67.1 72 41 33 29 62 11 0 9 .273 7 7 0 2 3
22 Gurr, Seth 4.71 3-3 14 7 0 0-1 0 57.1 69 36 30 17 40 9 1 8 .304 3 2 0 3 4
29 Cozzi, Gino 5.00 6-4 14 14 0 0-0 0 72.0 62 45 40 33 55 7 0 8 .234 4 14 0 5 5
36 Calapa, Breydan 5.40 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .231 0 1 0 0 0
37 Samuels, Logan 5.43 3-5 14 13 1 1-0 0 59.2 68 45 36 15 69 13 0 5 .276 5 12 3 1 3
17 Wyatt, Zach 5.45 1-1 15 2 0 0-0 1 33.0 39 26 20 6 30 6 0 7 .295 2 5 2 2 0
18 O'Connell, Jake 5.79 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 .286 2 1 0 0 0
35 Heatherly, Kaden 7.15 0-0 12 0 0 0-1 0 11.1 11 10 9 9 12 1 1 1 .256 2 0 0 1 1
41 Felker, Trey 9.00 0-1 14 0 0 0-1 1 17.0 30 27 17 16 19 8 1 4 .375 6 2 0 3 0
20 Mooney, Trey 9.53 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 6 6 4 5 1 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
19 Morse, Michael 12.06 1-0 13 2 0 0-1 0 15.2 36 24 21 12 8 7 0 4 .450 2 5 2 1 0
49 Roberts, Ethan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
25 Gongwer, Reid 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 .429 0 0 0 0 0
45 Fox, JP 67.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 5 5 4 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.35 29-23 187 52 1 3 15 429.0 480 317 255 189 377 76 5 56 .282 38 61 7 20 24
Opponents 6.04 23-29 186 52 3 0 10 424.2 477 343 285 223 347 78 8 56 .286 39 111 7 18 26



2024 University of Montevallo Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Kallaher, Christian 212 189 23 0 1.000 0 26 7 .788 10 0
16 Irizarry, Daniel 63 62 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hiatt , Zen 30 30 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Moore, Brandon 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Eiseman, Barry 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Leake, Landon 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bell, Khalil 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Samuels, Logan 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 0 0
17 Wyatt, Zach 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
43 Cloud , Aiden 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mooney, Trey 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Foster, Chris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
35 Heatherly, Kaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Calapa, Breydan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
46 Manzella, Jimmy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mitchell , Luke 136 129 6 1 .993 0 17 3 .850 1 0
24 Harbin, Logan 349 322 23 4 .989 24 0 0 — 0 0
3 Stephenson, Payton 79 38 40 1 .987 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cunningham, Wyatt 43 42 0 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Liddie, Evan 155 104 47 4 .974 9 0 0 — 0 0
18 O'Connell, Jake 76 67 6 3 .961 5 0 0 — 0 0
42 Kirk, Evan 93 82 7 4 .957 0 17 3 .850 4 0
13 Walker, Mitchell 99 42 52 5 .949 10 0 0 — 0 0
5 Huddleston, Ethan 171 52 109 10 .942 16 0 0 — 0 0
21 Melendez, Adiel 17 5 11 1 .941 0 7 3 .700 0 0
29 Cozzi, Gino 13 2 10 1 .923 0 7 3 .700 0 0
28 Crowson, Connor 147 40 91 16 .891 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 Phelan, Connor 7 1 5 1 .857 0 7 1 .875 0 0
32 Hargrove, Dawson 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Gurr, Seth 13 2 8 3 .769 2 2 2 .500 0 0
19 Morse, Michael 1 0 0 1 .000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
25 Gongwer, Reid 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Norris , Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Rochester, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Felker, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Fox, JP 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Wilsker , Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Roberts, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1806 1287 462 57 .968 85 120 27 .816 15 0
Opponents 1830 1274 488 68 .963 118 132 29 .820 11 3


